

SLP(C)No. 16098 OF 2000
Item No.14

Court No.8

Section XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16098/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2000 in CR 95/00
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA AT RANCHI)

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S JAI GURU CONSTRUCTIONS & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C)No.15860/2001
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in
refiling SLP)

Date : 15/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Heard learned counsel on both sides.
Delay condoned.
No merits.
The special leave petitions are dismissed.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Gyan Bhatia)
Court Master